DATA SHEET
  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2021
December, 2024 − Rev. 2
1 Publication Order Number:
AR0145CS−PD/D
1/4.3-inch 1 MP CMOS
Digital Image Sensor with

See detailed ordering and shipping information on page 2 of
this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Request Full Data Sheet
Non−NDA Data Sheet
Interested in what you see? If you would like
more detailed information, please request the
full version of our data sheet.
ODCSP47
CASE 570CZ
AR0145CS
2
ORDERING INFORMATION
Table 2. AVAILABLE PART NUMBERS
Part Number Product Description Product Attribute Description
AR0145CSSM00SMKA0-CP Mono, 0 CRA CSP with Protective Film
AR0145CSSM00SMKAH3-GEVB Mono, 0 CRA Demo Board
AR0145CSSM00SMKA0-CP2 Mono, 0 CRA CSP with Protective Film, MOQ 50 Pieces
AR0145CSSM00SMKA0-CR Mono, 0 CRA CSP without Protective Film
AR0145CSSM28SMKA0-CP Mono, 28 CRA CSP with Protective Film
AR0145CSSM28SMKA0-CP2 Mono, 28 CRA CSP with Protective Film, MOQ 50 Pieces
AR0145CSSM28SMKA0-CR Mono, 28 CRA CSP without Protective Film
AR0145CSSM28SMKAH3-GEVB Mono, 28 CRA Demo Board
PRISM1M-AR0145CSSM130110-GEVB Mono, 28 CRA Premier Reference Image Sensor Module (PRISM)
AR0145CS1C00SMKA0-CP-E RGB, 0° CRA CSP, with Protective Film, Sample
AR0145CSSC00SMKA0-CP RGB, 0° CRA CSP, with Protective Film
AR0145CSSC00SMKA0-CP2 RGB, 0° CRA CSP, with Protective Film, MOQ 50
AR0145CSSC00SMKA0-CR RGB, 0° CRA CSP, without Protective Film
AR0145CSSC00SMKAH3-GEVB RGB, 0° CRA Demo Board
AR0145CS1C28SMKA0-CP-E RGB, 28° CRA CSP, with Protective Film, Sample
AR0145CSSC28SMKA0-CP RGB, 28° CRA CSP, with Protective Film
AR0145CSSC28SMKA0-CP2 RGB, 28° CRA CSP, with Protective Film, MOQ 50
AR0145CSSC28SMKA0-CR RGB, 28° CRA CSP, without Protective Film
AR0145CSSC28SMKAH3-GEVB RGB, 28° CRA Demo Board
PRISM1M-AR0145CSSC130110-GEVB RGB, 28° CRA Premier Reference Image Sensor Module (PRISM)
NOTE: Refer to AR0145 Die Data Sheet for Die Part Numbers and Ordering Information.
See the onsemi Device Nomenclature document (TND310/D) for a full description of the naming convention used for image
sensors. For reference documentation, including information on evaluation kits, please visit our web site at www.onsemi.com.
Table 3. FRAME RATE OF DIFFERENT MODES OF OPERATION
Resolution Mode
Frame Rate
(frames per sec)
Full_Resolution
1280 x 800
Master 120
Slave Integration Start 90
Slave Integration Time 90
Slave Integration Start and Readout Start 90
Slave Integration Start and Integration depends on exp (not
constant frame rate)
%20http://www.onsemi.com/
AR0145CS
3
Table 3. FRAME RATE OF DIFFERENT MODES OF OPERATION (continued)